02-27-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECC

101621502

HEET

PATENTS ONLY

2.9.01

	Marc D. McSwain Agent	Care D. M & Signature of Agent	Swain	05 FEB 2001 Date
	attached copy is a true cop	py of the original do	cument.	non is true and correct and any
	To the best of my knowled	ge and helief the fo	regoing informat	tion is true and correct and any
9.	Statement and signature:			
FC:50	81 40.00 CH	-		
		S2510 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
			F TUO 654.65	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR
8.	Charge fee to Deposit Acc	ount No. <u>09-0441</u>		• V · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = 5	<u>\$40.00</u>		
б.	Total number of application	ns involved: 1		1 LD 3 2001
_	,			FEB - 9 2001
	650 Harry Road San Jose, CA 95			WEGEINEW
	IBM Corporation Intellectual Prope	erty Law (C4TA/J2B)	f	
	Marc D. McSwain	1	- Sec	in the specific process of the
5.	Name and address of party	y to whom correspor	ndence concerni	ng Assignment should be maile
	application (date Declaration	on signed):	a new application	n, enter the execution dates of t
4.	Application number: 09	/562,510	Docket No.:	ARC9-2000-0082-US1
	(3) 04 OCT 2000	(4) 20 OCT 2000		
3.	Nature of conveyance: As (1) 20 OCT 2000	ssignment (2) 27 SEP 2000	Execution Dates	s:
۷.	International Business Mach	ines Corporation, Nev	v Orchard Road, A	Armonk, NY 10504 _ g
2	Name and address of recei			
	(1) Randal Chilton Burns (3) Darrell D. E. Long	(2) Atul Goel (4) Robert Micha	ael Rees	E
	Names of conveying partie	^		

PATENT

REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0641

FCRM PTO-1595/Modified Page 1 of 1



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

14,3.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Assis	stant Commissioner for Patents:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or con	v thereof.
I O tile I I Ollol able Assis	stant Commissioner for a atento.	I lease record the attached on	gillai accallients of cop	, y (1161601.

1. Name(s) of conveying party:

R. C. Burns, et al.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: October 20, 1999

4. Application number: 09/562,510

Docket No.: ARC9-2000-0082-US1

If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, enter the execution date of the application (date Declaration signed):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed:

Marc D. McSwain IBM Corporation 650 Harry Road (C4TA/J2B) San Jose, CA 95120-6099

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.00
- 8. Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 09-0441

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Marc D. McSwain
Attorney/Agent Name

Mare D M = Smar Signature of Attorney/Agent

10/20/00

Date

PATENT REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1)	RANDAL	. CHILTON BURNS	(2)	ATUL G	OEL
	City of	Sunnyvale		City of	San Jose
	County of	Santa Clara		County of	Santa Clara
	State of	California		State of	California
(3)	DARREL	L D. E. LONG	(4)	ROBER	T MICHAEL REES
	City of	Soquel		City of	Los Gatos
	County of	Santa Cruz		County of	Santa Clara
	State of	California		State of	California
have	invented ce	rtain improvements in (Title of Invention):			
	A LEA	ASE BASED SAFETY PROTOCO	LFO	OR DIST	RIBUTED SYSTEMS
		WITH MULTIPLE	NET	WORKS	
and e	executed a De	claration and Power of Attorney for a United State:	s pater	nt application t	herefor on
(1)	Octo	ber 20,2000 h	(2)	Septem	ber 27, 2000
(3)	Octo	ber 4, 2000	(4)	Octobe	r 20, 2000
		ITERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP			
		vention, and to any United States and foreign			entire right, title and interest in the said ed therefor;
appli assig there State forth on sa	cation and in Now therefo In, and transf in disclosed is application in said applic	vention, and to any United States and foreign presented to any United States and foreign per to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and and we request the Commissioner of Patents that to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we will execute all papers necessary in controls.	f is her right, I all rig to issu e herel	s to be obtain eby acknowle title and inter thts of priority e any Letters by agree that	ed therefor; dged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention y resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent
assig there State forth on sa called	cation and in Now therefo pn, and transf in disclosed is application in said applic id invention d upon to do	vention, and to any United States and foreign presented to any United States and foreign per to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and and we request the Commissioner of Patents that to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we will execute all papers necessary in controls.	f is her right, I all rig to issu e herel	s to be obtain eby acknowle title and inter thts of priority e any Letters by agree that	ed therefor; dged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention y resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent
assig there State forth on sa called	cation and in Now therefo pn, and transf in disclosed is application in said applic id invention d upon to do	vention, and to any United States and foreign present on a valuable consideration, receipt whereover to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (station to IBM, its successors and assigns; and wand we will execute all papers necessary in conros by IBM.	patents f is her e right, I all rig to issu e herel nection	s to be obtain eby acknowle title and inter thts of priority e any Letters by agree that	ed therefor; dged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention y resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent
assig there State forth on sa called	Now thereform, and transfin disclosed is application in said application in the disclosed id invention in the disclosed deponds to do	vention, and to any United States and foreign pare, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereover to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (action to IBM, its successors and assigns; and wand we will execute all papers necessary in conreso by IBM.	patents f is her e right, I all rig to issu e herel nection	eby acknowle title and inter thts of priority e any Letters by agree that with the Unit	ed therefor; edged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention y resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set BM may apply for foreign Letters Patent ed States and foreign applications when
assig there State forth on sa called	Now thereform, and transfin disclosed is application in said application in dupon to do accution but inventor:	vention, and to any United States and foreign pare, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereover to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (action to IBM, its successors and assigns; and wand we will execute all papers necessary in conreso by IBM.	f is here right, I all rig to issu e here nection	eby acknowle title and inter thts of priority e any Letters by agree that with the Unit	ed therefor; edged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention y resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set BM may apply for foreign Letters Patent ed States and foreign applications when
assig there State forth on sa called	Now thereform, and transfin disclosed is application in said application in dupon to do accution but inventor:	re, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereofer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (sation to IBM, its successors and assigns; and wand we will execute all papers necessary in conreso by IBM. Y Inventors Randal Chilton Burns Atul Goel	patents f is here right, f all rig to issu e here nection City/	eby acknowle title and inter thts of priority e any Letters by agree that with the Unit	ed therefor; edged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention y resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set BM may apply for foreign Letters Patent ed States and foreign applications when
assignment	Now thereform, and transform disclosed sapplication in said application in said application to do ecution but the large sample of the large sample	re, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereofer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (sation to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we will execute all papers necessary in conriso by IBM. y Inventors Randal Chilton Burns	patents f is here right, f all rig to issu e here nection City/	eby acknowled title and interplate of priority e any Letters by agree that a with the Unit	red therefor; adged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention of resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set BM may apply for foreign Letters Patent ed States and foreign applications when Summyvale, California
assignment	Now thereform, and transfin disclosed as application in said application dupon to do ecution but inventor: Signature	re, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereofer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (sation to IBM, its successors and assigns; and wand we will execute all papers necessary in conreso by IBM. Y Inventors Randal Chilton Burns Atul Goel	ris here right, I all rig to issue herel nection City/	eby acknowled title and interplate of priority e any Letters by agree that a with the Unit	ed therefor; edged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention y resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent ed States and foreign applications when Summyvale, California San Jose, California
assignment	Now thereform, and transfin disclosed as application in said application dupon to do ecution but inventor: Signature	re, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereofer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (sation to IBM, its successors and assigns; and wand we will execute all papers necessary in conreso by IBM. Y Inventors Randal Chilton Burns Atul Goel	ris here right, lall rig to issu e herel nection City/ Date City/	eby acknowled title and interplate of priority e any Letters by agree that a with the Unit	red therefor; adged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention of resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set BM may apply for foreign Letters Patent ed States and foreign applications when Summyvale, California Summyvale, California San Jose, California
assignment	Now thereform, and transfin disclosed is application in said application in said application to do decution but the same of the said application in said application i	re, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereofer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (sation to IBM, its successors and assigns; and wand we will execute all papers necessary in conreso by IBM. Y Inventors Randal Chilton Burns Atul Goel	ris here right, lall rig to issu e herel nection City/ Date City/	s to be obtain eby acknowle title and inter the of priority e any Letters by agree that the Unit State: COCC State:	sidged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention of resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set BM may apply for foreign Letters Patent ed States and foreign applications when Summyvale, California San Jose, California 9/27/00 5944 Jose
assignment	Now thereform, and transfin disclosed is application in said application in said application in the sa	re, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereover to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (station to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we are will execute all papers necessary in conso by IBM. y Inventors Randal Chilton Burns Atul Goel Atul Goel Darrell D. E. Long	city/ Date City/ City/ City/ City/ City/	s to be obtain eby acknowle title and inter the of priority e any Letters by agree that the Unit State: COCC State:	sed therefor; adged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention of resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent ed States and foreign applications when Summyvale, California San Jose, California San Jose, California San Jose, California San Jose, California
assignment	Now thereform, and transfin disclosed is application in said application in said application in the sa	re, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereofer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire for the United States and foreign countries, and, and we request the Commissioner of Patents (sation to IBM, its successors and assigns; and wand we will execute all papers necessary in conreso by IBM. Y Inventors Randal Chilton Burns Atul Goel	catents f is here f is here f right, f all rig to issu herel hection City/ Date City/ Date City/ Date	s to be obtain eby acknowle title and inter the of priority e any Letters by agree that the Unit State: COCC State:	red therefor; redged, we, the above named, hereby sell, est in the said application and invention of resulting from the filing of said United Patent granted upon the inventions set BM may apply for foreign Letters Patent ed States and foreign applications when Summyvale, California Sam Jose, California Sau Jose, California Sau Jose, California

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0643